DOC # 0213698

BB/11/2009

02:40 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By ALBRIGHT,STODDARD.WARNICK

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee. **\$19.00** 

Page 1 of 6 Recorded By: FES

Book- 0491 Page- 0054



Title of Document: Foreign Judgment

Recording requested by:

Albright, Stoddard, Warnick & Albright

Return to:

Martin A. Muckleroy, Esq. Albright, Stoddard, Warnick & Albright 801 S Rancho Drive, Suite D-4 Las Vegas, Nevada 89106

| ĺ   |   |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1   | FORJ  |  |  |  |  |
| 2   | G. MARK ALBRIGHT, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 001394  |  |  |  |  |
| 3   | MARTIN A. MUCKLEROY, ESQ.  Nevada Bar No. 009634  ALPRICHT STODDARD WARNICK & ALRRICHT JUN 8 12 03 PM '09 |  |  |  |  |
| 4   | ALBRIGHT, STODDARD, WARNICK & ALBRIGHT 801 South Rancho Dr., Bldg. D                                      |  |  |  |  |
| 5   | Las Vegas, NV 89106<br>Tel: (702) 384-7111  |  |  |  |  |
| 6   | Fax: (702) 384-0605 gma@albrightstoddard.com  |  |  |  |  |
|   | mmuckleroy@albrightstoddard.com Attorneys for Plaintiff   |  |  |  |  |
| 7   | DISTRICT COURT  |  |  |  |  |
| 8   | CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA  |  |  |  |  |
| 9   | SIERRA ALUMINUM COMPANY, CASE NO. A-09-592001-F   |  |  |  |  |
| 10  | DEPT NO.  |  |  |  |  |
| 11  | Plaintiff,  |  |  |  |  |
| 12  | vs. FOREIGN JUDGMENT  |  |  |  |  |
| 13  | SULLIVAN ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company; and DARYL                                  |  |  |  |  |
| 14  | SULLIVAN, an individual,  |  |  |  |  |
| 15  | Defendants.   |  |  |  |  |
| 16  | Attached hereto and made a part hereof is an exemplified copy of the Judgment                             |  |  |  |  |
| 17  | rendered on May 26, 2009, in favor of the above-named Plaintiff and against Defendants                    |  |  |  |  |
| 18  | SULLIVAN ENTERPRISE, LLC and DARYL SULLIVAN. This Judgment is valid and still                             |  |  |  |  |
| 19  | in force and effect. This exemplified copy of the Judgment is filed herein pursuant to the                |  |  |  |  |
| 20  | provisions of NRS 17.350.   |  |  |  |  |
| 21  | DATED thisday of June, 2009.  |  |  |  |  |
| 22  | ALBRIGHT, STODDARD, WARNICK<br>& ALBRIGHT   |  |  |  |  |
| 23  |   |  |  |  |  |
| 24  | $M_{\Lambda_{\Lambda_{\Lambda_{\Lambda_{\Lambda}}}}}$   |  |  |  |  |
| 25  | By: Will Block To See   |  |  |  |  |
| 26  | G. MARK ALBRIGHT, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 001394  |  |  |  |  |
| ļ   | MARTIN A. MUCKLEROY, ESQ.<br>Nevada Bar No. 000634  |  |  |  |  |
| 27  | 801 South Rancho Drive, Suite D-4   |  |  |  |  |
| O213698 Page 55 Page 2 of 6 Las Vegas, Nevada 89100 Attorneys for Plaintiff |   |  |  |  |  |

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing FOREIGN JUDGMENT was sent to all parties via U.S. Mail, Certified, Return Receipt, on this \_\_\_\_ day of June, 2009, as follows:

Sullivan Enterprises, LLC Daryl Sullivan 6680 Turtle Hill Road Las Vegas, Nevada 89110

An Employee of Albright Stoddard Warnick & Albright

## **EXEMPLIFICATION CERTIFICATE**

The documents to which this certificate is attached are full, true and correct copies of the originals on file and of record in my office. All of which we have caused by these presents to be exemplified, and the seal of our Superior Court of California, County of Riverside to be hereunto affixed.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the said Court.

This 29th day of May , 200°

Sherri R. Carter, Clerk
Superior Court of California, County of Riverside

I, GORIC CONTUR TRASK, Judge of the Superior Court of the State of California, in and for the County of Riverside, do hereby certify that SHERRI R. CARTER whose name is subscribed to the preceding exemplification, is the Clerk of the said Superior Court of the State of California, in and for the County of Riverside, and that full faith and credit are due to her official acts. I further certify, that the seal affixed to the exemplification is the seal of our said Superior Court and that the attestation thereof is in due form and according to the form of attestation used in this State.

209

Date May

Judge of the Superior Court of California

County of Riverside

28 USCA, Sec. 1738

Form No. 334 (1/90; 10/97; 2/99; 3/00; 10/00; 5/01;1/03; 4/03; 6/03)

|  |  |  | <u> </u>           |
|--|--|--|--------------------|
| ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Norme, state bas number, and Sallie Barnett [SBN 120460]   | d address)"  | FOR COURT USE ONLY                               |                    |
| -CLAYSON, MANN, YAEGER & HANSEN  |  |  |                    |
| 601 S. Main Street<br>P.O. Box 1447  |  | ^  |                    |
| Corona, CA 92878-1447  |  |  | 1                  |
|  | NO. (Optional):  | ( . \  |                    |
| E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):   | OMBANIV  |  |                    |
| ATTORNEY FOR (Name): SIERRA ALUMINUM CO  | VERSIDE  | SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE | ФR,                |
| SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIV<br>STREET ADDRESS: 4050 Main Street  | VERSIDE  | \  | l l                |
| MAILING ADDRESS:   |  | $\sim$ MAY 26 2009                               | MAY                |
| CITY AND ZIP CODE: Riverside, CA 92501-3703  |  |  | 1                  |
| BRANCH NAME: Central   |  |  | 2 9 2009           |
| PLAINTIFF: SIERRA ALUMINUM CO  | MPANY  |  | <b>2</b> 2         |
|  |  |  |                    |
| DEFENDANT: SULLIVAN ENTERPRISES  | , LLC; DARYL SULLIVAN  |  |                    |
| JUDGMENT   |  | CASE NUMBER:                                     |                    |
| X By Clerk X By Default  | After Court Trial  | RIC 515371                                       | <b>N</b>           |
| By Court On Stipulation  | Defendant Did Not  | 100000   | - N                |
| b) ooth  | Appear at Trial  |  | - N                |
|  | JUDGMENT   |  | $\langle -\rangle$ |
| X BY DEFAULT   | ( (  |  |                    |
| a. Defendant was properly served with a co   | opy of the summons and comple  | aint.  |                    |
| b. Defendant failed to answer the complain   | nt or appear and detend the action   | on within the time anowed by law.                |                    |
| c. Defendant's default was entered by the  | clerk upon plaintiffs application.   | ad a live a contract or judgment of a cour       | rt of              |
| d. X Clerk's Judgment (Code Civ. Pro   |  | led but on a contract of Judgment of a cod       | it or              |
| this state for the recovery of mone  | The state of the s |  | •                  |
| e. Court Judgment (Code Civ. Proc.   | , § 585(b)). The court consider  | ed   |                    |
| (1) plaintiffs testimony and   | other evidence.  |  | •                  |
| (2) plaintiff's written declara  | ition (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(d))  |  |                    |
| ON STIPULATION   |  |  |                    |
| a. Plaintiff and defendant agreed (stipulat  | ed) that a judgment be entered i   | n this case. The court approved the stipula      | ated ·             |
| judgment and   |  |  |                    |
| <ul> <li>the signed written stipulation was</li> </ul>   |  | ~  | •                  |
| c. the stipulation was stated in oper  | n court the stipulation w  | as stated on the record.                         |                    |
| CONTRACTOR TO A STATE OF THE ST |  | idence   |                    |
| AFTER COURT TRIAL. The jury was waiv   | 1 . 1  | Mgance.  |                    |
| <ul> <li>a. The case was tried on (date and time):</li> </ul>  | / /  |  |                    |
| before (name of judicial officer):   | / /  |  |                    |
| b. Appearances by:   | / / /  | •  |                    |
| Plaintiff (name each):   |  | Plaintiff's attorney (name each):                | •                  |
| (1)  |  | (1)  |                    |
|  |  | (2)  |                    |
| (2)  |  | (2)  |                    |
| Continued on Attachment 3b.  |  | •  |                    |
|  |  |  |                    |
| Defendant (name each):   |  | Defendant 's attorney (name each):               |                    |
| (1)  |  | (1)  |                    |
| /_/  | • ,  |  |                    |
| (2)  | ·  | (2)  |                    |
|  |  |  |                    |
| Continued on Attachment 3h   |  |  |                    |
| Continued on Attachment 3b.  |  |  |                    |
| c. Defendant did not appear at trial.  | Defendant was properly served  | with notice of trial.                            |                    |
| c. Defendant did not appear at trial.  |  |  |                    |
|  |  | was requested.                                   |                    |
| c. Defendant did not appear at trial.  |  | was requested.                                   | ga 1 of 2          |

| PLAINTIFF: SIERRA ALUMINUM COMPANY  | CASE NUMBER:   |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| DEFENDANT: SULLIVAN ENTERPRISES, LLC; DARYL S   | RIC 515371<br>SULLIVAN   |  |  |  |  |
| JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS FOLLOWS BY:  | THE COURT X THE CLERK  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Stipulated Judgment, Judgment is entered according   | g to the stipulation of the parties.   |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Parties. Judgment is   | \ \  |  |  |  |  |
| a. x for plaintiff (name each): SIERRA ALUMINUM COMPANY   | c. for cross-complainant (name each):  |  |  |  |  |
| and against defendant (names): SULLIVAN   | and against cross-defendant (name each):   |  |  |  |  |
| ENTERPRISES, LLC, doing business as CELEBRI   | TY   |  |  |  |  |
| LIGHTING; DARYL SULLIVAN  Continued on Attachment 5a.   | Continued on Attachment 5c.  |  |  |  |  |
| b. for defendant (name each):   | d. for cross-defendant (name each):  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 6. Amount.  |  |  |  |  |  |
| a. x Defendant named in item 5a above must  | c. Cross-defendant named in item 5c above must pay cross-complainant on the cross-complaint: |  |  |  |  |
| pay plaintiff on the complaint:   | Closs-companiant on the closs-complant.  |  |  |  |  |
| (1) X Damages \$ 152,566.68   | (1) Damages \$ 0.00  |  |  |  |  |
| (2) x Prejudgment \$ 4,012.80   | (2) Prejudgment \$ 0.00  |  |  |  |  |
| interest at the annual rate of 10 %   | interest at the annual rate of %   |  |  |  |  |
| (3) x Attorney fees \$ 2,980.00   | (3) Attorney fees \$ 0.00  |  |  |  |  |
| (4) X Costs \$ 410.00   | (4) Costs \$ 0.00  |  |  |  |  |
| (5) Other (specify): \$ 0.00  | (5) Other (specify): \$ 0.00   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| (6) TOTAL \$ 159,969.48   | (6) TOTAL \$ 0.00  |  |  |  |  |
| b. Plaintiff to receive nothing from defendant  | d. Cross-complainant to receive nothing from   |  |  |  |  |
| named in item 5b cross-defendant named in item 5d.  Defendant named in item 5b to recover Cross-defendant named in item 5d to recover |  |  |  |  |  |
| costs \$ 0.00   | costs \$ 0.00  |  |  |  |  |
| and attorney fees \$ 0.00   | and attorney fees \$ 0.00  |  |  |  |  |
| Other (specify):  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Onto:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Date:   | MOJETAL OFFICER  |  |  |  |  |
| ul ila la Nota  | /  |  |  |  |  |
| (ate: 5/20/09 Decision)   | by Deputy  |  |  |  |  |
| (SEAL) CLERK'S CERTII   | FICATE (Optional)  |  |  |  |  |
| I certify that this is a true copy of the original judgment on file in the court.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Peter   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Date:   | •  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Clerk, b  | y, Deputy  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Page 2 of 2  |  |  |  |  |
| JUD-100 [New January 1, 2002]   |  |  |  |  |  |